
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2013
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2012
KEROSENE FREE CITIES
Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaji

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to make the cities of the country kerosene free; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the said scheme will be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): This is a subject matter of State Governments. Government of Delhi has launched a scheme for making Delhi Kerosene free on 21st August, 2012.
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